O~ OhA WN-

Submitted by: ASSEMBLY VICE CHAIR HALL

Prepared by:  Assembly Counsel

Reviewed by:  Public Works Department
302(J- Amesdsd  ForReading:  February 28, 2012

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2011-323(S)

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING AND LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR SPECIAL
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 1P03, WHICH CONSTRUCTED STREET IMPROVEMENTS TO
MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE, AND SETTING THE DATE OF ASSESSMENT
INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS, INTEREST ON UNPAID ASSESSMENTS, AND PROVIDING
FOR PENALTIES AND INTEREST IN THE EVENT OF DELINQUENCY.

Joe 201

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The improvements authorized in AO 2007-53 (Exhibit 1) have been completed
and actual costs determined {Exhibit—1. Special assessments are hereby levied against
properties benefited by said improvements as set forth in the attached assessment roll
prepared for the district (Exhibit A 2). The number of years to pay and related payment
option information, including the amount of annual payments, shall _be in accordance with
Section 4 below. The district boundaries are shown on the attached map (Exhibit 3).

Section 2. The assessment calculation has changed for three parcels. The estimated
assessment for these three parcels in AOC 2007-53 was based on a pending replat. The
replat expired before completion. Therefore, the assessment for each of these parcels has
been changed in accordance with AMC 19.40.090.

Section 3. Timely notice of assessment was sent to each property owner whose property
is benefited by the improvements. These property owners are indicated in Exhibit A 2. Each
property owner was given notice of a Public Hearing to be held before the Municipal
Assembly, providing an opportunity to present objections and/or inequalities in the roll for
Special Assessment District 1P03. In conformance with the notice to the property owners,
the Municipal Assembly held A public hearing on December 13, 2011 and January 17, 2012.
AT-salb-HEARING All errors and inequalities to which valid objections were raised are WERE
corrected, ANB the Final Assessment amounts now indicated on the assessment roll (Exhibit
A) are those amounts determined to be assessed, and the assessment roll is hereby
confirmed by the Assembly. Said amounts are equal to, or less than, the direct benefit each
property derives from the improvements constructed. The assessment roll has been duly
certified by the Municipal Clerk.

Section 4. Revision to the time payment schedule now in place under AR 93-179 (Exhibit
4) requires_approval by the Anchorage Assembly, and consistency with time payment
schedules approved by the Assembly in certain tariff applications for water and sewer
improvements. By __, 2012, one_or _more_installment options providing for a
payment period of up to thirty (30) years, with corresponding payment amounts, will be

Exhibit A — ASSESSMENT ROLL
Exhibit 1 — AQ 2007-53
Exhibit 2 -- Payment Option Information per AR 93-179
Exhibit 3 - RID Map Marston Dr/Foraker Dr Upgrade
Exhibit 4 -- AR 93-179



COo~NAHobh WN -

AR 2011-323(S) Marston Foraker Road Improvement District Page 2 of 2

submitted to the Assembly. To ensure consistency, Assembly approval may be contingent
on external regulatory approval. The first installment payment shall be due by July 31, 2013,
and is payable on the same day of each subsequent year. Interest on unpaid installments
starts to accrue on July 1, 2013. If an updated time payment schedule is not given final
approval by the Anchorage Assembly, all assessments and installment interest thereon may
be paid in approximately equal annual instaliments, according to the schedule specified in
AR 93-179 (Exhibit 4) as reflected on Exhibit 2. IN-AGGORPANGE-WITH-AMGC18.20.260,No
D ANVRALTR A -, - RED B OR R{]l NA A p A R AA A

Section 5. Interest on the unpaid assessment shall be at the rate equal to the effective
interest rate on the last bonds sold to finance similar improvements pursuant to AMC Section
19.20.260.

Section 6. Assessment installments not paid when due and payable are delinquent
beginning on the day following the date when due and payable. Pursuant to AMC 19.20.260,
a penalty of eight percent (8%) shall be added to any assessment installment not paid before
the date of delinquency. Both the penalty and the delinquent amount shall draw interest at
the rate of eight percent (8%) per annum until paid.

Section 7. A special assessment collection charge, as authorized in Anchorage Municipal
Code 19.20.265, will be charged to those properties identified in this resolution.

Section 8. Pursuant to AMC 19.20.250, within thirty (30) days from the passage of this
resolution, the Municipal Treasurer shall mail a notice to any owner of property whose
assessment, schedule of payments, delinquencies, or amount of penalty and interest has
been changed as a result of the public hearing on the assessment roll. Not more than sixty
(60) or fewer than thirty (30) days before the date of said assessment or the first installment
thereof shall become delinquent, the Municipal Treasurer shall mail a payment notice to each
property owner, but failure to mail such notice shall in no way affect any liability for
assessment levied by this resolution.

Section 9. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and approval by
the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly, this
day of , 2012

Chair of the Assembly
ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk



sauop Aeny Ag pasedely

€0l

cloc/lere

G1'8/6'68% %92 "o Hequo] _mgoz_ L | O | sees3uosuowisloos| ezesl 100 |0z
09'9/¥'16$ %EL'Z peueioy soiddno| z [ o | somisg uosuowisfoog 8ZE61 100 |61
0£'69%'16$ %ELZ ‘Mpnegapuml ¢ | o | seEisg UoSUOWISHO00/ LZE61L00 (8L
98'99%'16$ %eLT ‘gouuevey e oxeR usnd| v | o | seesguosuownsioon| 9zesiioo (21
15°808'26% %LLT CImeume U4l | O | seess3 uosuounsfooo| szestloo (oL
£8'vL0'E6S %LLT 'NEUled ‘@il 9 | O | sejels3 uosuowisl000| 12861100 (Sl
 (CTAATANES %8.'C Y BUOJOIA Uamolg g [ piAeQ ‘pluyast /2 | O | seelsy uosuownslooo| €2€61100 |v)
88'G/E 768 %182 Tsspeyd euds) ¢ | o | seyeis3 uosuounsfooo| ZzeslLoo (et
o . ISnI] 8|qE00ATY polRISAN
9 Biay urebeuwn
02'6/2'66% %26°C 1500 'Y ¥ | M | sbreyur F_OS 1ZE61100 |20
61°/S5'C6$ %6.'Z sueig ‘aIm] vS | M | swubieH uebewnyfooo| ozes1100 (11
89)snu| We|is g Heqoy
6L'255°c6$ %627 IsniL ojqeoorey pajeise] vy | M | swbiey uiebewn)fooo| 61561100 (o1
g 1aqoy .em_h_w_
6)°/G5'¢E$ %647 Imeupeiy yuildl ve | M [ swybisn ueBeuwinglooo| 81£61100 |6
61°255'¢68 %6L°Z “Tmayue ,v_cm_ vZ | M | swbieq webeuwnilooo| L1€61100 (8
70'65. €8¢ %0GZ uAjopusmo 4 ‘uosyoupusHl |} | M | swbley ueBelinifooo| Sie6L 100 |2
92'665'26$ %L6T d ukjopuame ‘uosyoupusn] el | M | siyBlen urebewnfooo| 1861100 |9
0}4'68Z° 148 %ZLT N tlegezy3 ‘vebiow| oL | o | sewers3 uosuowns]ioo| ZLE6LL00 (S
86'67¢'29$ %L0°Z N Weqezi3 ‘uefion] 6 | O | selejs3 uosuowiSi000| 1LE6HL00 |¥
L7'8Z8'91$ %050 uor ‘epesezf vyl | siedfooo| soesiio0 [¢
9. 102'72$ %LET BUNE B J Haqoy sl 0L | M | swbBieq uebeumilooot voesLL00 |2
9.°102'72$ %LZ'T auneygusqoy 1sinpl 6 | M | swbiey uebeuwnifooo| coseL1o0 |1
JYYHS ONIAH0I3Y 01 HOkd
INIWSSIASSY TYNIH ININSSISSY JAOWIH 39 C1 STWVYN 0HO0ITH 40 HINMO! Aid zo_wSEmI:w dd¥ QY.L m._l

€0dI AId JAIHA HaMVHO4/aAIHd NOLSHYIN
T110H LINJWSSISSYV TVNIH

vV 1189IHX3




seuop Aeg) A pasedaid Zloz

clog/lere

L I U pliep oguisa 550 2 6o DS AIESOCD S 00005554100 012 Uo WRLLSSSS52 40 G5 Y0716
99'481'6.2'c$
1€ 166228 %7 agen ‘sbuperg| | sapadooo] cose 100 Joe
50662598 %% ) "y UE0[ g 3 sauer Kopo] 2 Se1ed|00] 20561400 |G
£6GH1'208 HOE abesououy jo Aecionni| 6 qunid 10| | vos61 100 [ve

. "7\ ESSAUER
1851818 %00 | osmoenon 3 meipuy posmoen| | @ | Seisa voswousslooo| ezveiioo (e
20715928 %e7 | esrhenuesoed 3o pnegemea| o | @ | sevs3uosuowsfooo| szvelioo [z
0715.$ W orsonuds| 6 | @ | sowis3vosvowssfooo| vzvsiio0 i
07159L$ WET orhisenuds| ¢ | @ | sewms3vosuowssfooo| ezvsl 00 [oe
02158L$ WEZ Luseinepy g soiod tpewead| 2 | @ | sews3vosuowsooo| zzvl 00 6z
907245828 W v puowdkey Bosy] 9 | @ | serers3 uosuowsfono] 1zv61100 Jsz
207215828 W7 sower WBN| g | @ | sowis3uosvowsfooo| ozvsiioo 2z
oot . SJUSWISOAU]
07215828 % uoour eap L meugen yuig] 7 | 8 | 53 vosuousslooo] 6161400 5z
Peel'sss WTZ st Aywes pegaulf ¢ | g | serersg uosuowsfoo] srsrc0 oz
[E5110918 RLLY WEIE) 3 T J5puexaly UeWWiof vg | 3 | SibeH UEBewn [000] .0VE6LL00 [F2
53665101 %20 atesoupuy o Aperiounyg] ¥+ | ¥ | 90eH ueseuntlooo seseiioo |ez
oLELY'ELES %EL'H ofeiouoy 0 Aot au wed Ay uifooo| 1eesLi00 |2z
LUBOT0LS %0L¢ oerouony 1o oot | 2 e voseooo | 0ges1100 |12
JYVHS ONITH 003y O1 ¥OId

LNIWSSISSV IVNIA | _ENIFWSSISSY  JIFAOWIY 38 01 STAVN QHODTY 40 ¥3INMOJ LOT | X114 Noisialgans ddv aixve [ di

€0dl dld IAIHA HaNVYHO4/AAIHA NOLSHVYIN
170d LNJINSSISSY TVNIH

Vv LIgIHX3




2007-025548-0

Recording Dist: 301 - Anchorage
A/26/2007 3:28 PM Pages: 1 of 9

SO

PROPCP

Amended
Estimated Assessments

Special Assessment District 1P03
Marston Dr/Foraker Dr RID
AO 2007-53

Record in the Anchorage Recording District

After recording, return originals to:

Municipal Clerks Office
Municipality of Anchorage
P.O. Box 196650
Anchorage, Alaska 99519



sy
QW=D N b WN -

WWWRNN N NN
RRUEBBRERRBNRESZzIzaran

Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Project Management
& Engineering Depantment
For Reading: March 27, 2007

CLERK'S OFFiCE
PPROVED ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
Dites. 2707 e es - AQ NO. 2007- 53

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AMENDING
ANCHORAGE ORDINANCE 2004-2 THAT CREATED SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT 1P03 AND AUTHORIZED THE PROPOSED ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO
MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE.

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Assembly amended and approved Anchorage Ordinance
(AQ) 2004-2 creating special assessment district 1P03 for road improvements to Marston

Drive and Foraker Drive; and

WHEREAS, the total estimated cost of the proposed road improvements has increased
from $1,986,578 to $4,418,944, resulting in increases to property-owner-approved
assessments by more than ten percent (10%); and

WHEREAS, AMC 19.40.130 specifies that final assessments shall not exceed property-
owner-approved assessments by more than ten percent (10%) unless the increased
costs are approved by property owners representing over fifty percent (50%) of the new

assessable amount; and

WHEREAS, property owners representing more than fifty percent (50%) of the
assessable costs approved the new estimate and assessments through a petition

process; and

WHEREAS, the attached petition roll reflects the new cost estimate and assessments
approved by property owners; now therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That AO 2004-2 is amended by substituting the attached petition roll for the
petition roll approved at creation of the district

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and approval

oo NN

2007-025548-0



ok

= OO NOWULHEWN -

AO Amending Ordinance 2004-2, Marston-Foraker Road Improvements
Page 2

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this /7& day of
;43/," i . 2007.

ATTEST: Cr.mﬁ'r\ﬁf' the Assem bl}]zﬁ
Qs 5 fet

Municipal Clerk

[

2007-025548-0



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
SUMMARY OF ECONOMIC EFFECTS - GENERAL GOVERNMENT

AO Number:2007-53 Title: An Ordinance of the Municipality of Anchorage Amending Anchorage
. Ordinance 2004-2 that Created Special Assessment District 1P03 and Authorized

the Proposed Road Improvements to Marston Drive and Foraker Drive

Sponsor & Preparing Agency: Project Management & Engineering Others Affected: None

Changes in Expenditures and Revenues (Thousands of Doliars)
Operating Expenditures FY07 |FYO08 FY09 IFY10 |FY 11
1000 Personnel services N/A
2000 Supplies N/A
3000 Other services N/A
4000 Debt service 52 156 385 385 385
5000 Capital Qutlay NONE| NONE| NONE | NONE | NONE
Total Direct Costs : 52 156 385 385 385
ADD: 6000 Charge from others N/A
LESS: 7000 Charge to others N/A
FUNCTION COST: N/A
| REVENUES: I NONE| NONE| 263 | 263 263}
[ CAPITAL: [ 250 3383[ 432] | |
[ NA] l | l |

[ POSITIONS: FT, PT AND TEMP

Public Sector Economic Effects: The amended project estimate shows total capital expenditures of
$4,418,944 of which $354,000 has already been spent. A substantial portion of the capital expenditures,
$3,021,581.94, will be repaid through property-owner-approved special assessments, in accordance with
AMC 19.40.100 A Municipal funding participation is a combination of a code required 30% municipal
match and assessments on four municipal park properties within the district and will be paid with road
bonds. The debt service was determined by assuming that bonds would be retired over 20 years, with an
estimated interest rate of six percent {6%) Revenue projections were based on the same assumptions.

Construction is anticipated to begin in 2008 with completion in 2009.

Private Sector Economic Effects: The benefited properties will be assessed a special assessment for |
construction of the improvements, per the substituted petition rofl. Benefiting property owners will be

paying $3,021,5681.94 of the project costs in accordance with AMC 19.40.100.A.

If further explanation is necessary, a separate page may be attached.

James L. Lamson
(name)

Telephone: 343-8120

Prepared by:
Date:

Validated by OMB:
(name)

Howard C. Hoitan, P.E.
Director, Preparing Agency
NONE Date;
Director, Affected Agency

Date:

Approved by:

0-8%9520-2002
6 Jo¥

MR

Concurred by:
Date:

Approved by:
Executive Manager

HBAS MO IMENT S Mincoiments\CHE GKENINDOC SR2007-03-27A0 PME Marston New Economic impact doc



AN() I91BMI)ISEAN B IIJEBAA dSRIOGOUY

dpeaddn ary

A 1OV BJIOJ/I( UOISIBIA]

93 0

ZSIMS P

i

-

18NS

e

DOUGLAS

FURNAGAIN

/

I

A

SIZNENDN

AUvd AHY NAT

nry Aq Sof 8
80-1£-0} U0 2007025548.0
poteadd dey

Arepuncg jo=lold peoy D
puaban

T




SUBSTITUTE PETITION ROLL FOR AO 2004-2
MARSTON DRIVE/FORAKER DRIVE RID IPO3

|io TAXID SUBDIVISION BLK | LOT | ASSESSMENT]  ESTIMATED  |YEARS TO| TOTAL INTEREST| ANNUAL P&l TOTALOF  JOwner of Racord: Into to be Removed Prion|
SHARE ASSESSMENT PAY |ESTIMATED AT 6% ASSESSMENT PAYMENTS to Recordation
1| 00118305 [Turmnagain Heights K| 9 2.74% $84,612.34] 20 $62,926.45 $7.376.89 mi.\,_mwu.uw_zm_am removed
2| 00119303 |Turnagain Heights | K | 10 0.00% 50000 O $0.00 $0.00 mc_oo_zm_am removed
3| 00119304 |Park K | 14A] 0.00% $000f © $0.00 $0.00 mo.oo—zmam removed
4| 00119311 |Simonson Estates | C | 9 2.06% $63,626.22] 20 $47,318.26 $5,547.22 w:o.mﬁhm_zgm removed
5| 00119312 |Simonson Eslates c |10 247% $67,220871 20 $49,991.64 $5,860.63 $117.212.61]Name removed
6; 00119313 [Tumagain Heights | K | 13A} 2.98% $92,206.14] 20 $68,639.82 $6.046.80;  $160,935.96]Name removed
7| 00119315 {Tumagain Heights Ki{Mn 2.56% $79.252.34] 20 - $58,939.26 $8,908.58 m._um;memo_zmam removed
81 00119317 |Tumagain Heights | K | 2A | 287% $88,769.46] 20 $66,017.06 $7,733.33]  $154,786.52{Name removed
9| 060119318 (Tumagain Heights | K | 3A ]| 287% amm_.am.pm_ 20 $66,017.06 $7,739.33|  $154,786.52{Name removed
101 00119319 (Turnagain Heights | K | 4A | 2.87% $88,769.48f 20 $66,017.06 $7,730.33]  $154,786.52|Name removed
11] 00119320 {Turnagain Heights | K | 5A ] 287% $88,769.46] 20 $66,017.06 $7,730.33]  $154,786.52]Name removed
12| 00119321 |Tumagain Heights K | 6A 3.06% $o4801.79) 20 $70.354.52 $8,247.82 $164,956.31]Name removed
13; 00119322 |Simonson Estates C| 8 2.98% $9224360] 20 $68,600.75 $8,042.22 $160,844.24|Name removed
14] 00118323 |Simonson Estates Cc 7 287% $688,874.29] 20 $66,085.02 $7,74847 w._mh_mmm.mmlzmwam removed
15] 00119324 |Simonson Estates C| 6 2.87% $88.641.75] 20 $65,922.08 $7,728.19 $154,563.83|Name removed
16] 00119325 |Simonson Estates C| 5 2.86% wmm_nom.mo_ 20 $65,749.14 $7,707.92 $164,158.34|Name removed
17| 00119326 |Simonson Estates Cl! 4 2.85% mmm.nmm.mw_ 20 $65,662.67 $7.697.78 $153,955.59|Name removed
18( 00119327 jSimonson Estates Ci| 3 2.85% mmm_mwm.mm_ 20 $65,662.67 $7,697.78 ﬂmm.mmm.mw_zm_am removed
18| 00119328 |Simonson Estates | C | 2 2.85% $88,408.20] 20 §65,749.14 $7,707.92 m._m»;mm.wh_zm_ao removed
201 00119329 |Simonson Estates C| 1 2.85% $88,176.65] 20 $65,576.20 $7687.64 ﬁmm_am_mm_zmam removed
*Assessments consolidated in parcel Tax [0 00119305
4/26/2007
10of2

N




SUBSTITUTE PETITION ROLL FOR AO 2004-2
MARSTON DRIVE/FORAKER DRIVE RID IPO3

R EE T R SR Y T
21| 00119330 |Marston Park c 3.18% $98,485.80] 20 §73,242.87 $8,586.42|  $171,728.46]Name removed
22| 00119331 [Lyn Ary Park Site 10.60% $327,954.14] 20 $243,896.05]  $28.592.54 mm:,mmo.a_zgm removed
23| 00119336 |TurnaganHeights | K | 1A ] 311% $96,251.88) 20 $71,681.67 $8,391.68!  $167,833.55|Name removed
24| 00119340 {Turnagain Heights | K | 8A 4.89% $151,365.03) 20 $112,568.83 $13,196.69|  $263,933.85|Name removed
25| 00119418 [Simonson Estates | B | 3 2.31% $71,318.33] 20 $53,038.81 $6,217.86|  $124,357.15|Name removed
26{ 00119419 [Simonson Estates B 4 2.41% m.E_ﬁﬁmﬁ 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02 $429,760.49|Name remaoved
27( 00119420 1Simonson Estates | B ¢ § 2.41% $7441713) 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.021  $129,760.49fName removed
28] 00119421 |Simonson Estates | B | 6 241% $7441743] 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02]  $129,760.49IName removerd
29 00119422 [Simonson Estates | B | 7 241% $7441713] 20 $55.343.36 $6,488.02 ﬁmm_umo.%_zmam removed
30| 00119423 |Simonson Estales B 8 241% $7441713) 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02 $129,760.49|Name removed
311 00119424 |Simonson Estates B g 241% 3744171431 20 £55,343.38 $6,488.02 $129,760.48|Name removed
32} 00119425 |Simonson Estates | B | 10 241% $7441713] 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02 fmm.um@.hm_z%m removed
33| 00119426 |Simonson Estates + B § 14 0.06% $181581f 5 $339.52 $431.07 ww.‘_mm.wm_ﬁam removed
34| 00119504 C L Plumb 8 2.36% $72,96431) 20 $54,262.91 $6,361.36 ﬁmﬂmﬁ_mm_zgm removed
35| 00119502 {Petes 2 2.02% $62,47296] 20 $46,460.59 $5,446.68 mk_om_owm.mm_zmam removed
36| 00119503 |Petes 1 2.26% $70,005.77) 20 $62,062.67 $6.103.42 $122,068.44|Name removed

Sublotal ot estimated amounts to be collected $3,021,581.94
*Replatted two lots into one.
4/26/2007
20f2

DAL

Tof 8
2007-025548-0



QOO ~NOMabPEaWN=

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM ___ 221.2007

Meeting Date: March 27, 2007

FROM. Mayor

SUBJECT: An Ordinance of the Municipality of Anchorage Amending
Anchorage Ordinance 2004-2 that Created Special Assessment
District 1P03 and Authorized the Proposed Road Improvements to
Marston Drive and Foraker Drive.

This ordinance amends AO 2004-2, by substituting a new petition roll that reflects
the latest property-owner-approved costs and assessments.

On Aprif 20, 2004, the Anchorage Assembly approved AO 2004-2, creating Special
Assessment District 1P03, with a property-owner-approved cost estimate of
$1,986,578. The cost estimate has increased to $4,418,944 The majority of the
cost increases are related to unigue engineering requirements related to
construction in an area commonly referred to as part of the Turnagain Slide Area,
and substantial increases in construction costs.

AMC 19.40.130 specifies that final assessments shall not exceed property-owner-
approved assessments by more than 10% unless the increased costs are approved
by property owners representing over 50% of the new assessable amount Property
owners approved the new petition roll with 57.00% in favor, 18.56% opposed, and

24.44 % not responding.

Four municipal park parcels are adjacent to the proposed improvements and are
included in the district. Final assessments for these park parcels will be paid with
road bonds, in accordance with AO 2004-2.

Ordinance amendments are also being submitted for companion special
assessment districts for public water and sanitary sewer improvements,

THE ADMINISTRATION SUPPORTS AMENDING ORDINANCE AQ 2004-2 AS
PROPOSED AND RECOMMENDS THAT A PUBLIC HEARING BE

SCHEDULED.

Prepared by: Howard C. Holtan, Director, Project Management & Engineering Department

Concur: James N. Reeves, Municipal Attorney
Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager
Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor

I

A0 2007-5.
0 >3 2007-025548-0



A0 2007- 5D

Content Information
Content ID : 0604913
Type: Ordinance - AO
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ANCHORAGE ORDINANCE 2004-2
Title: THAT CREATED SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 1P03 AND
* AUTHORIZED THE PROPOSED ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO
MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE.
Author: schuringmi
Initiating Dept: PME
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ANCHORAGE ORDINANCE 2004-2
Description: THAT CREATED SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 1P03 AND
PEIOR: AUTHORIZED THE PROPOSED ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO
MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE.
Keywords: Marston, Foraker, special assessment

Date Prepared: 3/16/07 10:23 AM

VOH

Assembly
Meeting Date 3/27/07
MM/DD/YY:
Public Hearing
Date mM/DDIYY: 417107 —
=
.=
. o=
o -
] =
3 —_—
v O
5
oo WorkflowHistory T
§F|orkﬂaw Name ActionDate  Action EUser %:_g:__r__ilt %-’D-I-L"t ‘: E: ::
P e s i i i e b - s .. . - P, . . e aem et eaan it tar am ‘ _,_,___‘,,_,,“‘,, P e " ;_
AlIOrdinanceWorkflow |3r1e/07 {{Checkinischuringmj(Public 004913
e 10:28AM A
IPME_SubWorkflow [3116/07  *[Approve]nottanhc  [Public 1004913 ;
o 10:52AM
{OMB_SubWorkflow 3116407 Approveilmitsonjl  {Public  {004913
24Am o o
{Legal_SubWorkflow 3/19/07 Approvelffehlen  [Public (004913 |
e 11:45AM | |
[MuniManager_SubWorkflow [3/19/07 jlApprovelfieblancdc [[Public ~ :|004913 :
| _149AM
EMunngrCoord__SubWorkﬂowé 3/19/07 Approve: [maglaquijpi{Public ;004913
o tsoAm
consent acenoa-mrropvenior— [HMIF MR
Sof 8

2007-025548-0



seuor freny Aq pasedaig 2101 zioe/sefe

696F'SS 007068 96508018 |69'Z0F'ES 89 1¥S'BES 02 Jeozis'ass %YET Lustinen 7 seled tpieyeqa) 2 | oA | seress3 uosuowislooo| Z2eehio0
FITEY'SS (00083 DLES0'80LS  |69Z0¥'SS 69°1¥5'6ES 0z [e0zis'sss %YET wouowdey Biery| 9 | @ | selels3 uosuowis|000| LEEELLG0
6OZ6FSS (00088 9/€50°801%  |69°207'SE 69' L5628 0z [sczis'eis %PET seweryBIN] 5 | § | selelsg uosuowis 00| OZFELL00
BOTEFSS  [00°068 O/ESUE0NS  |ROEOY'SS 80°15'628 0z |eozissss %¥E'T Uieour] eqp 7 ;M_ﬁﬂwﬂm v | 8 | soessguosuowisiooo| sL¥ELI00
5109268 [00°088 GREOVE0LS |61°02L'GE Zr0.2'ees 0z |rreel’sss A sl Awegpagayl] £ | g | seweis3 uosuowisfooo 8151100
6060411 [00'163 T8I9E'0EZs  |60BID'LIS  [0G'9%Z 068 0z [IEGLL08LE %Ly "W N2y 3 T Jepuexary uelnin| wg | % | Siybred UePEWnI[000] LOFEEL 0O
I e e I T i |seeeeions %Z0'E sBery0 .,“M_wn_wn vi | % | swoiek uebewnifooo| seesiion
E0062'628  [0008%  JES000VISS  |£0°002'6Z8  |R/GESOVLS 02 Joresveses %ELLE afecipuy 10 .m__a_u_g,_.“ 8IS Stred Aty s:_ooo LEEBLLOO
s ooss  fovezems  [uzmiss fesorsss | oo fusovos %0v' e IRE e uorsief00o| 0gesL100
BL'YSZ'9E 00068 BGEBZ'ETIS  |8119L'D% 25'502°C8$ 0z [ei'8I5'68% %97 yweqed ayen] L | 0 | sees3 wosuowis|oon| 62861400
Z8'v8e'98 00068 SYaea'szIS [Z8'v6ZT'0d S8'6LEPES 0z ooaiy'ies %ELT ‘Deueio 'sadnol 7 | 0 [ seleis3 wosuowiglooo| 82€61100
ZEVRE'9E 00088 0v'988'SZL8  |28'182'0% oL ZLYYES oz [ocsor'ies %ELT ‘mpieqauml £ | 0 | sems3 uosuouns|oon| 2664100
SLvBE'DS (00068 GUEBR'SZIS  |GhveT'os 5L0LrvES 07 |os'oories %ELT ‘g auueue g oNED US| ¢ | O | semsg uosuowrsoo| 92661 L00
BroFot (00068 ZS6ZLICIS  |3v9RE'GS L0126 2 |i5'B0s'2es %LLZ Imeuew sudl & | o | sees3 uosuowislooo | szesLL00
I906V'9%  |00°06% BYELOSTIS  |L900K'DS PI866'FES 0 |egrioess %1 Neoued ‘amee] 9 | O | serels3 uosuours|oon| v2e6kLC0
1605'9%  |0008S CCSBE'SELS  |LLBLY'GS Y0'E0L'GES A (A TA Y %BLT v ELOIA '7amolg 3 P pireq ‘pugos| 2 | o | seless3 uesuowislooo | £2E6L4L00
0EeS'9% 00068 SESES'6ZIE  |0EvER'SS 1501'5ES 0z |sesie'ves %18 Tsepeyn pudst 8 | o 1 seweisy uosuows|ooo| zzeskioo
Gi9s6'9§ 00088  lo0EZEuEMS  (L99R'OF |LOEKSLES 0z |oz6iL'68S %L8Z - %Mﬁﬂ%mw_ww ve | o | swbieH uebewnijogo| sze6Li00
008Z8'9%  |CO06S T TL20T'sES 0c |8l isq'ess WBLT auein S| ¥ | 31 | Siben uebewn | 0oo] 0266500
BBJSTUL WE|ID | HBq0Y
00°8Z5'98  |00°08% IBBSLS2IS  [00'BEY'DS ZLT0TGES 02 |ebzsq'cs8 %6LT 1sru 2jqecosay paleysa] wi | o | siubied ueBewniloco| 64£61 100
‘e
00'825'98  [00°088 I666.'8218  [0D'BER'SS ZL202GES 0z |6l /65°E8% %6LT m_ﬁn_ﬁs v____hw ve | » [ swbeH ueBewn foo0t 8i€61L00 [6
00'825'9%  |00°06% I6'6SL'821$  [00'BEY'OS 7L 702'5ES 0z  |6L'/55'E6S %ELT Tmaen yud| vz | x| subieq ueBewnifoon| Z1E6LLO0 |8
€585 [00°06S BE¥/2'6L)13 |G/ E8LSE 86615 1ES 0z__|zossiess %087 uficpusmg 3 “uosspupuaH] 1) | % [ swbien weBewnyfo0n( S1E6LL00 |4
GL'908'9%  |00°06% ocTe el [shorl'ed 80°62. 968 02 [Jec'ens'268 %6 4 uAjopuamg) ‘vossoupuaHl vel | M | siuBieH weBewn 000 | £1E6LLOD (9
IEEB6YE (0006 72'090'86% LE'E06' v ZLLLe'ezs 0z forssz'Lig %ZhZ N Waqezi3 ‘uebionf ) | O | saieis3 uosuowisdio0| ZLEBLL00 S
6TZLYE (00068 51'859'268 LBTEY'E 9576852 2 |esseesos %0 N yieqeziq 'vebiow] & | 0 | seisg uosuowis|ooo| LIEGLE00 ¥
E0BKZ' IS (00083 75094678 £0'8SH 1S FOZEE'SS 0z Yszgels %050 vop ‘epesez]{ vl | M Wed|000| 0864400 |E
0961’68 |00°08% TILZIE0LS  |S0'90L'SE 9R'616'2Z8 07 lorvozvis %122 suep B o ueqoy IOl 0 | ¥ | siuBieH ueBewny|o00| vOESEL00 [2
2096L'S3  |0008% Z9LZIZ0LS  |S0'00L'GE SRBLELZS 0z [9302%8 %IZZT aupep g sy sl 6 | M | siuBieH uefiewn) joo0| €0EELLOO |1
FLELTA ] NOLLS3TION SINTNAYY INIWSSIASSY Avd JYvHS SNIO¥0D3Y O ¥OTdd O3A0WSY
TYNNNY TYNNNY ulo.?_o._. 3 TYONNY | LISIHIINITVLOL JOL SHVIA JINIWSSISSY T¥NI4 | INJWSSISSY 39 OL S3WYN (Q80I3H 30 HINMD 101 g..hn NQISIAIOBNS dd¥ n...x«.h

£0dI did JAIHA HIAXMVHO4/aAIHA NOLSHYIN
6.1-£6 HY 1o2d uoneuwioju] uondo juswAied

¢ LigIHX3



sauor e Ag pasedaiy zio2 2102122

"TL0Z-LE NV Ul PRIEIAP LOROLISEYy P9S(] € 0} BuIpIosde pastes AlleUoNIBUCD S| 00C-0FEEL 00 [807Bd LD JUBLISSISSE Al JO 6E'73Z SV

POIBPTIS P |08818'5ZeS 29'¥RI'6LCES

Z0ZBL'S  |00°08% ZE0VS'I0LE (20726058 SETHRLES 0z HELeetess %Z2T 8jqe) ‘sbuperg| | mw_mm_so £0564100 |98
98'2i9'7%  |00°06$ £2'/55'068 0BZS 1 B)'862 728 02 0662568 R Y UESE % 3 sewer Repng] Z sslad]o00] 2064100 [SE
19'96E'SS  |00°06% CEZEL'LS [ 1990E'SS LE910°62% 0z [essiiiass %0ET aberoyawry Jo Aedionil & quunid 7 O ¥0561100 |¥E
09'6 v 00063 LE'BYE'LS 99°'88E4 05ZELS S Jigsiely %S00 "POSTOEN-0BIY B S EE%MMMM@: b| 8 | seleis3uosuows|oos) szv6LLCO [EE
B9TEYSS (00068 CLES0'80L$ [B9OKSY B L5623 0z [Joozis'ass %ET esi] Aiejy 'Wesaed 3 © peq ‘ixag) oL | 8 | sejelsg uosuowis|oos | SZr6LL00 {2€
6I'Z6Y'SS  [00°06% SLESO'BOLS  |BOTOY'SS 69175628 0z Jeczis'sig BIET oMisenuds] 6 | 8 | saes3 voswowns}o0o | bekeL00 (L€
BHZEF'SS  |00°06% G/€50'8058  i6920v'SS 69 LYS628 tz |sozs'ss RYET aMiwsauds] B | g | saee3 uosuowis|oon| €264 100 |08

IN3WAVdD NOLL23TI02 SINIWAYL LNZNSSISSY Avd JHVHS DNIJHOIIY OL BORYd QIAOWIY

._gth #:Fz« |$._S.E {2d ._eszz‘.l LISIHIINI TYLIOL JOL SHYIA | INIWSSISSY TYNI4 | INIWNSSISSY 38 0L SIHYN HOI3Y 40 YINMO 10T | M8 NOISINGENS [ddv]  QIXVL al

£0d| aid AIHA H3aXNvHO4/3AIHG NOLSHVYIN
62 1-€6 Hv J1od uonew.ioju] uondQ usawAieq

¢ 1IglHX3



S AM[D) IBNISEAL P TI)EA| ITLI0YIUY Demees dem

A A9 A0 /3] UWO)SIBTY

speadd) I

DOUGLAS

. s

€ NqIYXy

ATNG-Oyene Jum Apman



-k b
N -+

51}
521

—d .
= - Bl N R

SE85558582588288RBRIEN

Exhibit 4

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly

CLERK'S OFFICE at the Request of the Mayor
APPROE% Prepared by: Finance Department
Dm,:._é:.&é' For Reading: June 29, 1993

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. AR 93-179

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A REVISED TIME PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE
PAYMENT OF ROAD, PARK, GAS LINE, AND WATER AND WASTEWATER

ASSESSMENTS
WHEREAS, Anchorage Municipal Code Section 19.20.240 calls for the adoption of

time payment schedules for payment of assessments, bg.; resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assembly of Anchorage resolves:

Section 1. All assessments levied on property, benefitted by an improvement that is
financed by special assessment bonds or notes, shall be payable in annual installments that are
provided for in the terms of the bond or note sale.

Section 2. Unless otherwise provided for by the Municipal Assembly, all other
assessments levied on property benefitted by special assessment districts created after the
effective date of this ordinance and not described in Section 1, shall be payable in annual

installments as follows:

Less than $500.00 One lump sum payment

$500.00 or more but less than $1,000.00 Two equal annual installments
$1,000.00 or more but less than $2,500.00 Five equal annual installments
$2,500.00 or more but less than $5,000.00 Ten equal annual instaliments
$5,000.00 or more but less than $7,500.00 Fifteen equal annual instaliments
More than $7,500.00 "Twenty equal annual installments

Section 3. Nothing in this resolution is intended to prohibit a property owner from
paying a levied a-levied-assessment in full at any time,

Section 4. This resolution will take effect on April 1, 1994, Itis effective for water
and wastewater improvements as approved by the Alaska Public Utilities Commission.

AM 721-93

$0-330 {Rev. 1/90) MOA Y




50
51
52

Resolution AR No. 93- 179
Page 2

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly of Anchorage this o2 éaday of
, 1993,

ATTEST:

#9-330 (Rav. 1/90) MOA




